
Municipal Office Building
211 S. Hamilton Street
High Point, NC 27260

City of High Point

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 12018-373 Name:

Status:Type: Contract Approved

File created: In control:9/25/2018 City Council

On agenda: Final action:10/1/2018 10/1/2018

Title: Contract - Rain for Rent - Riverdale Pump Station Emergency Pump Bypass
Council is requested to approve the emergency purchase order to Rain for Rent in the amount of
$121,443.84 to assist with repairs at the Riverdale Pump Station. During the past storm event the
pump station flooded, damaging the three (3) pumps. Currently Public Services has one of the three
pumps operational. To complete the repairs, the pump station will need to be bypassed.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 7. Contract - Rain for Rent - Riverdale Pump Station Bypass

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council10/1/2018 1 Pass

Committee Recommended ApprovalFinance Committee9/27/2018 1 Pass

City of High Point Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

