
 

 

 

CITY OF HIGH POINT 
AGENDA ITEM 

 
 

Title:    Rain for Rent 

             Riverdale Pump Station 

             Emergency Pump Bypass 

 

From: Terry Houk – Public Services Director 
Derrick Boone – Asst. Public Services Director 

Meeting Date: October 1, 2018 

    

Public Hearing: N/A 
Advertising Date:  

Advertised By: 

N/A 

N/A 

    

Attachments: 
 

N/A 

 

 

PURPOSE:   

The City of High Point transfers flow to the Eastside WWTP via the Riverdale Pump Station from areas located 

on the north side of the city. This is the City’s largest pump station. During the past storm event the pump station 

flooded, damaging the three (3) pumps. Currently Public Services has one of the three pumps operational. To 

complete the repairs, the pump station will need to be bypassed.  

 

BACKGROUND:  

This bypass will allow Public Services to repair the remaining pumps. The current rental is for 4 weeks. 

  

BUDGET IMPACT:   

Funds for this change order are available in the adopted budget.  

 

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:   

City Council is requested to approve the emergency purchase order to Rain for Rent in the amount of $121,443.84 

to assist with repairs at the Riverdale Pump Station. 

 

 

 

 




