
 

 

 

CITY OF HIGH POINT 
AGENDA ITEM 

 
Title:    Rain for Rent 
             Riverdale Pump Station 
             Emergency Pump Bypass-  Extension 
 
From: Terry Houk – Public Services Director 

Derrick Boone – Asst. Public Services Director Meeting Date: February 18, 2019 

    

Public Hearing: No Advertising Date:  
Advertised By: 

N/A 
N/A 

    
Attachments: Pictures 

 
PURPOSE:   
To increase the initial purchase order for Rain for Rent to extend the emergency bypass of the Riverdale Pump Station for 
an additional five (5) months to complete the initial dry well and wet repairs and to install a submersible pump that will 
expand the pump station.  
 
BACKGROUND:  
The City of High Point transfers wastewater flow to the Eastside WWTP via the Riverdale Pump Station from areas located 
on the north side of the city. This is the City’s largest pump station. During Hurricane Florence, the pump station flooded 
resulting in damage to three (3) pumps. On October 1, 2018, City Council approved an emergency purchase order for 
$121,443.84 for an emergency bypass of the pump station to perform repairs to the dry well.  On December 17, 2018, City 
Council approved an increase of the purchase order to Rain for Rent for an additional 3 months (December, January, 
February) for pump rental and 24-hour pump watch to repair the dry well and wet well of the pump station for a total amount 
of $605,325.39.  
 
BUDGET IMPACT:   
Funding for the emergency bypass and the Riverdale Pump Station repairs will come out of the capital project budget . 
 
RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:   
The Public Services Department is recommending that Council approve the increase in the emergency purchase order for 
Rain for Rent from $605,325.39 to the amount of $1,261,794.64. 



 
Picture of Riverdale Pump Station Bypass 



 

 

 
Picture of Riverdale Pump Station Bypass 
 


